

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2858/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2009 in HCP (MD) No.
322/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INSP.OF POLICE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.SALAMMAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this matter, service is complete. On 31.1.2011, no-one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent and, therefore, the matter was adjourned by four weeks. The office report dated 1.4.2011 mentions that service is complete on sole respondent but he has neither appeared through counsel nor in person nor has filed reply affidavit. Having regard to the facts of the case, leave is granted.

The ad-interim relief granted by this Court vide order dated 29.3.2010 shall continue to operate, till further orders.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master