

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 928 OF 2011

The Inspector of Police and others ..Appellants  
versus  
N. Salammal ..Respondent

O R D E R

Service is not complete on the sole respondent.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, six weeks' further time is granted to comply with the office report and effect service on the sole respondent.

In case, steps are not taken to effect service on the sole respondent within the aforesaid time, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

New Delhi;  
February 23, 2015.

.....J.  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2015.02.24  
11:45:34 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 928/2011

THE INSP. OF POLICE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. SALAMMAL  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)                    Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is not complete on the sole respondent.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, six weeks' further time is granted to comply with the office report and effect service on the sole respondent.

In case, steps are not taken to effect service on the sole respondent within the aforesaid time, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]